
Team Schedule 

Wrestling 12/8/2023 to 5/1/2024

Badin HS
571 New London Road
Hamilton, OH 45013

Geoff Melzer
School Phone: 513-863-3993
Home Phone: 
Fax: 513-785-2844
gmelzer@badinhs.org

Wrestling
    Girls Varsity

Place Time
Tuesday 12/12/23 OPEN (Girls Super TRI) Home 5:30 PM
Thursday 12/21/23 Hamilton High School (Girls Super TRI) Away TBA
Saturday 12/23/23 Eaton Community Schools (Eaton Girls Invitational) Away TBA
Sunday 01/14/24 Mechanicsburg HS/MS (Heart of Ohio Tourney) Away TBA
Tuesday 01/16/24 OPEN (Girls Super TRI) Home 5:30 PM
Sunday 03/03/24 OPEN (OHSWCA Girls Regional @ Harrison) Away 7:00 AM
Friday 03/08/24 OPEN (OHSWCA Girls State) Away TBA

    Boys/Girls Varsity
Place Time

Saturday 12/09/23 Dayton Christian Jr/HS (Dayton Christian Pool Tourney) Away 10:00 AM
Wednesday 12/20/23 Goshen High School (Goshen Tri) Away 5:30 PM
Friday 12/22/23 Middletown High School (SWOWCA Coaches classic) Away 7:00 AM
Saturday 12/23/23 Middletown High School (SWOWCA Coaches Classic) Away 7:00 AM
Thursday 12/28/23 Dayton Christian Jr/HS (Dayton Christian ST) Away 6:00 PM
Friday 01/05/24 Madeira HS (Maderia Invitational) Away TBA
Saturday 01/06/24 Madeira HS (Madeira Invitational) Away 5:30 PM
Friday 01/12/24 Reading High School (Reading Invitational) Away 8:00 AM
Saturday 01/13/24 Reading High School (Reading invitational) Away 8:00 AM
Tuesday 01/23/24 Dayton Christian Jr/HS (Dayton Christian ST) Away 6:00 PM
Thursday 01/25/24 OPEN Home 6:00 PM
Wednesday 01/31/24 Mason High School Home 6:00 PM
Saturday 02/03/24 Lakota West Freshman School Away TBA
Tuesday 02/06/24 Dayton Christian Jr/HS Away 6:00 PM
Thursday 02/08/24 Hamilton High School Away 6:00 PM
Saturday 02/17/24 Archbishop McNicholas HS (GCL Leagues & Girls) Away 4:30 PM
Saturday 02/24/24 OPEN (Individual Sectional @ Clinton Massie) Away 7:30 AM
Friday 03/01/24 OPEN (Individual District @ Wilmington) Away 11:00 AM
Friday 03/08/24 OPEN (Individual State ) Away TBA
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